Svensk Kärnbränslehantering AB
Swedish Nuclear Fuel
and Waste Management Co
Box 250, SE-101 24 Stockholm
Phone +46 8 459 84 00
P-08-91
Oskarshamn site investigation
Hydrogeochemical analyses in

16.	 Isotopes are often reported as per mill deviation from a standard. The deviation is calculated as:
δyI = 1000×(Ksample-Kstandard)/Kstandard, where K= the isotope ratio and yI =2H, 18O, 37Cl, 13C or 34S etc.
17.	 SKB estimation from duplicate analyses by the contracted laboratory.
33
Appendix 2
Archive samples
B10 Env. Met.
Lant. Trace el.
Deut C13 Archive 250 ml
(no)
Freezer storage
 (date, sign)
Sent for analysis Final Freezer storage
(date, sign)
SKB no Date Main components TOC O18 Sr87 Trit. Cl-37 pmC S34
10362 050616 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 050616/HH Sent
10362 050616 2 050616/HH 070126/HH
10371 050620 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 050620/HH Sent
10371 050620 2 050620/HH 070126/HH
10394 050628 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 050628/HH Sent
10394 050628 2 050628/HH 070126/HH
10402 050701 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 050701/HH Sent
10402 050701 2 050701/HH 070126/HH
10451 050815 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 050815/UJ
10451 050815 2 050815/UJ
10458 050819 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 050819/UJ
10458 050819 2 050819/UJ
10487 050905 X X X X X 2 X 050905/HH
10487 050905 2 050905/HH
10495 050909 X X X X X 2 X 050909/HH
10495 050909 2 050909/HH
10542 051018 X X X X X 2 X 051018/HH
10542 051018 2 051018/HH
10561 051021 X X X X X 2 X 051021/HH
10561 051021 2 051021/HH
10608 051110 X X X X X X 2 X 051110/HH
10608 051110 2 051110/HH
11072 060518 X X X X X X X 2 X 060518/HH
11072 060518 2 060518/HH 070126/HH
11078 060522 X X X X X X X 2 X 060522/HH
11078 060522 2 060522/HH 070126/HH
11206 060629 X X X X X X X 2 X 060629/HH All sent except C-13,
pmC 070507/HH
11206 060629 2 060629/HH 070223/HH
11305 060901 X X X X X X X 2 X 060901/HH 070314/HH
11305 060901 2 060901/HH 070126/HH
35
Appendix 3
Compilation of water analysis data